
Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY  September-2019 Microfinance and SME

Outreach - Overall FMFB FINCA MUTAHID OXUS Total

Provinces 14                                                        11                                                        6                                                          10                                                        14                                                                        

Districts 80                                                        15                                                        4                                                          82                                                                        

Active Clients 199,822                                               28,241                                                 20,008                                                 22,974                                                 271,045                                                               

Active borrowers 60,806                                                 28,241                                                 20,008                                                 22,974                                                 132,029                                                               

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 640,121                                               437,943                                               110,978                                               196,181                                               1,385,223                                                            

Amount of loans disbursed, AFN (cumulative ) 64,705,728,931                                  15,413,089,548                                  5,558,071,241                                    10,322,766,219                                  95,999,655,939                                                  

No. of loans outstanding 60,806                                                 28,241                                                 20,008                                                 22,974                                                 132,029                                                               

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 5,408,224,936                                    1,274,111,114                                    604,553,531                                       1,106,602,342                                    8,393,491,922                                                    

Client voluntary savings 2,765,791,560                                    -                                                       -                                                       -                                                       2,765,791,560                                                    

Client compulsory savings -                                                       -                                                       -                                                       476,331                                               476,331                                                               

Women Clients 46,363                                                 16,696                                                 6,414                                                   11,137                                                 80,610                                                                 

Women as % of Total Clients 23.2% 59.1% 32.1% 48.5% 29.7%

Women Borrowers 13,464                                                 16,696                                                 6,414                                                   11,137                                                 47,711                                                                 

Women as % of Total Borrowers 22.1% 59.1% 32.1% 48.5% 36.1%

Total staff (incl Loan Officers) 1,164                                                   387                                                      280                                                      407                                                      2,238                                                                   
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CONSOLIDATED FOR ALL PROGRAMS

-                             -                             -                             0                                (1)                               
As of September-2019

Total                      271,045                      132,029                   1,385,223          95,999,655,939            8,393,491,921 

Rural/urban

Rural                        30,910                        28,661                      207,090          14,311,069,288            1,616,523,301 

Urban                      240,135                      103,368                   1,178,133          81,688,586,651            6,776,968,621 

Province-wise distribution                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, 

Wardak and Logar)
                       99,375                        54,038                      520,986          36,851,970,672            3,425,120,485 

Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)                          7,701                          3,878                        39,611            3,486,364,797               311,189,969 

North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz 

and Takhar)
                       60,000                        24,892                      292,518          19,044,591,396            1,315,439,742 

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, 

Faryab and Sari Pul)
                       84,149                        41,958                      388,564          27,555,446,710            2,571,650,590 

Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, 

Uruzgan and Zabul)
                               -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and 

Ghazni)
                               -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and 

Laghman)
                         1,985                             514                        36,426            1,114,547,684                 53,513,108 

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)                        17,835                          6,749                      107,117            7,946,734,680               716,578,027 

Badakhshan  بدخشان                        27,923                        12,915                        98,773            6,243,447,748               621,490,764 

Badghees  بادغیس                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Baghlan  بغلان                        16,952                          5,745                        81,180            5,993,776,370               408,464,920 

Balkh   بلخ                        47,635                        22,764                      240,668          17,173,663,240            1,545,373,405 

Bamyan  بامیان                          7,701                          3,878                        39,611            3,486,364,797               311,189,969 

Daikundi  دایکندی                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Farah  فراه                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Faryab  فاریاب                        11,768                          5,755                        49,332            3,257,893,210               268,393,454 

Ghazni  غزنی                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Ghor  غور                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Helmand  هلمند                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Herat   هرات                        17,835                          6,749                      107,117            7,946,734,680               716,578,027 

Jawzjan  جوزجان                        11,960                          6,614                        51,549            3,388,898,393               324,229,911 

Kabul  کابل                        89,880                        48,829                      451,742          33,585,166,561            3,165,222,035 

Kandahar  کندهار                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Kapisa کاپیسا                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Khost   خوست                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Kunarha  کنرها                                -                                  -                            1,703                 51,179,944                                -   

Kunduz  کندز                          6,622                          1,859                        64,859            3,740,054,883                 74,799,486 

Laghman  لغمان                                -                                  -                            4,954                 99,145,620                                -   

Logar   لوگر                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Nangarhar  ننگرهار                          1,985                             514                        29,769               964,222,120                 53,513,108 

Nemroz  نیمروز                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Noristan   نورستان                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Paktika   پکتیکا                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Paktya   پکتیا                                 -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Panjshir   پنجشیر                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Parwan  پروان                          9,495                          5,209                        69,244            3,266,804,111               259,898,451 

Samangan   سمنگان                          6,359                          2,765                        22,748            1,716,718,283               180,361,918 

Saripul   سر پل                          6,427                          4,060                        24,267            2,018,273,584               253,291,903 

Takhar  تخار                          8,503                          4,373                        47,706            3,067,312,394               210,684,571 

Urozgan  ارزگان                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Wardak  وردک                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Zabul  زابل                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   
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